
SIERRA PACIFIC GOLDEN BEAR 5K FS BOYS

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 McFarland 00:19:15.22 32

2 Highland 00:20:21.85 54

3 Reedley 00:20:16.15 60

4 Avenal 00:22:25.13 116

5 Wonderful College Prep (Delano) 00:22:28.07 123

6 Washington Union 00:24:18.72 141

7 Woodlake 00:24:28.55 163

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Hanford West 00:19:53.76 4

Liberty (Madera Ranchos) 00:22:45.47 4

Selma 00:22:31.51 4

Independence 00:24:34.15 4

Exeter 00:21:21.59 3

Kingsburg 00:19:51.52 2

Sierra Pacific 00:24:19.15 2
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SIERRA PACIFIC GOLDEN BEAR 5K FS BOYS

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 McFarland 00:19:15.22 9 32

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 911 Caleb Villarreal 00:18:08.61 1

2 5 907 Christopher Diaz 00:18:11.11 2

3 11 906 Aiden Briones 00:19:27.63 6

4 16 910 Edgar Soto 00:19:56.48 9

5 22 909 Christian Martinez 00:20:32.29 14

6 27 754 Fernando Gaspar 00:20:55.24 (18)

7 31 904 Jorge Avalos 00:21:25.48 (21)

2 Highland 00:20:21.85 6 54

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 891 Sebastian Vazquez 00:18:53.18 3

2 9 886 Miguel Ayala 00:19:07.35 5

3 13 885 Thiago Acosta 00:19:39.89 8

4 17 887 Bently Baze 00:20:09.72 10

5 48 888 Evan Manoso 00:23:59.13 28

6 49 889 Carson Moore 00:24:03.94 (29)

3 Reedley 00:20:16.15 7 60

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 913 Gerardo Gonzalez 00:18:57.95 4

2 12 915 Nicholas Jasso 00:19:38.77 7

3 19 919 Abdorie Zeferino 00:20:22.57 12

4 23 914 Alonso Jasso 00:20:33.33 15

5 34 918 Jayden Taylor 00:21:48.15 22

6 54 916 Johnny Mejia 00:24:41.50 (33)

7 55 917 Elijah Ramos 00:24:45.45 (34)

4 Avenal 00:22:25.13 7 116

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 18 869 David Almanza 00:20:15.16 11

2 20 875 Eduardo Morillon 00:20:22.67 13

3 35 872 Ronaldo Hernandez 00:21:51.28 23

4 52 876 Richardo Naranjo 00:24:29.63 31

5 59 873 Jonathan Higuera 00:25:06.94 38

6 61 877 Diego Ramirez 00:25:33.93 (39)

7 62 871 Brandon Curiel 00:26:01.23 (40)

5 Wonderful College Prep (Delano) 00:22:28.07 5 123

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 24 931 Ricardo Aguilar Ontiveros 00:20:38.38 16

2 26 934 Valentin Rodriguez 00:20:48.30 17

3 28 933 Axel Martinez 00:21:03.23 19

4 56 935 Aden Verduzco 00:24:51.97 35

5 57 932 Eden Juarez 00:24:58.44 36

6 Washington Union 00:24:18.72 5 141

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 29 928 Danny Vargas 00:21:15.28 20

2 38 930 Matthew Zuniga 00:22:34.73 24

3 39 929 Luis Ventura Lopez 00:22:41.89 25

4 51 927 Joseph Chavez 00:24:17.11 30

5 66 926 Bruno Carrazco 00:30:44.60 42
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SIERRA PACIFIC GOLDEN BEAR 5K FS BOYS

7 Woodlake 00:24:28.55 5 163

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 41 937 Josue Gomez Torres 00:23:09.69 26

2 45 940 Daniel Villanueva-Duarte 00:23:28.58 27

3 53 936 Jacob Alvarez 00:24:38.27 32

4 58 939 Ethan Ottaway 00:25:03.68 37

5 63 938 Henry Mathiesen 00:26:02.52 41
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SIERRA PACIFIC GOLDEN BEAR 5K FS BOYS

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 0 881 Cuauhtemoc Gomez SO 00:16:59.81 Hanford West

2 0 899 Julio Espinoza FR 00:17:55.94 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

3 0 898 Ian Batista SO 00:18:04.52 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

4 1 911 Caleb Villarreal SO 00:18:08.61 McFarland

5 2 907 Christopher Diaz FR 00:18:11.11 McFarland

6 0 883 Avian Salazar SO 00:18:33.37 Hanford West

7 3 891 Sebastian Vazquez FR 00:18:53.18 Highland

8 4 913 Gerardo Gonzalez FR 00:18:57.95 Reedley

9 5 886 Miguel Ayala SO 00:19:07.35 Highland

10 0 880 Alexander Tapia SO 00:19:10.99 Exeter

11 6 906 Aiden Briones FR 00:19:27.63 McFarland

12 7 915 Nicholas Jasso FR 00:19:38.77 Reedley

13 8 885 Thiago Acosta FR 00:19:39.89 Highland

14 0 896 Greyson Adams FR 00:19:48.78 Kingsburg

15 0 897 Chase Van Doren SO 00:19:54.27 Kingsburg

16 9 910 Edgar Soto FR 00:19:56.48 McFarland

17 10 887 Bently Baze FR 00:20:09.72 Highland

18 11 869 David Almanza FR 00:20:15.16 Avenal

19 12 919 Abdorie Zeferino SO 00:20:22.57 Reedley

20 13 875 Eduardo Morillon FR 00:20:22.67 Avenal

21 0 884 Blake Ziegler SO 00:20:24.83 Hanford West

22 14 909 Christian Martinez SO 00:20:32.29 McFarland

23 15 914 Alonso Jasso FR 00:20:33.33 Reedley

24 16 931 Ricardo Aguilar Ontiveros SO 00:20:38.38 Wonderful College Prep (Delano)

25 0 878 Nathaniel Cruz SO 00:20:38.61 Exeter

26 17 934 Valentin Rodriguez FR 00:20:48.30 Wonderful College Prep (Delano)

27 (18) 754 Fernando Gaspar FR 00:20:55.24 McFarland

28 19 933 Axel Martinez FR 00:21:03.23 Wonderful College Prep (Delano)

29 20 928 Danny Vargas FR 00:21:15.28 Washington Union

30 0 902 Andrew Simpson FR 00:21:22.22 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

31 (21) 904 Jorge Avalos SO 00:21:25.48 McFarland

32 0 924 Coe Alexander FR 00:21:36.89 Sierra Pacific

33 0 920 Jonathan Godinez SO 00:21:46.81 Selma

34 22 918 Jayden Taylor SO 00:21:48.15 Reedley

35 23 872 Ronaldo Hernandez SO 00:21:51.28 Avenal

36 0 921 Hector Gonzalez Avina SO 00:21:53.86 Selma

37 0 895 Bryant Rincon SO 00:22:11.15 Independence

38 24 930 Matthew Zuniga SO 00:22:34.73 Washington Union

39 25 929 Luis Ventura Lopez FR 00:22:41.89 Washington Union

40 0 767 Damian Ochoa FR 00:22:50.74 McFarland

41 26 937 Josue Gomez Torres FR 00:23:09.69 Woodlake

42 0 923 Brandon Zarr FR 00:23:10.33 Selma

43 0 903 Alfredo Armabula FR 00:23:14.49 McFarland

44 0 922 Felix Ramirez FR 00:23:15.03 Selma

45 27 940 Daniel Villanueva-Duarte FR 00:23:28.58 Woodlake

46 0 893 Israel Medina-Soto FR 00:23:32.60 Independence

47 0 882 Alexader Ogle FR 00:23:37.02 Hanford West

48 28 888 Evan Manoso SO 00:23:59.13 Highland

49 (29) 889 Carson Moore SO 00:24:03.94 Highland

50 0 879 Roberto Rodriguez Renteria FR 00:24:15.18 Exeter

51 30 927 Joseph Chavez SO 00:24:17.11 Washington Union

RTS Race Timing Printed: 10/4/2024 10:56:00 AM Page: 4 of 5



SIERRA PACIFIC GOLDEN BEAR 5K FS BOYS

52 31 876 Richardo Naranjo SO 00:24:29.63 Avenal

53 32 936 Jacob Alvarez SO 00:24:38.27 Woodlake

54 (33) 916 Johnny Mejia FR 00:24:41.50 Reedley

55 (34) 917 Elijah Ramos SO 00:24:45.45 Reedley

56 35 935 Aden Verduzco SO 00:24:51.97 Wonderful College Prep (Delano)

57 36 932 Eden Juarez FR 00:24:58.44 Wonderful College Prep (Delano)

58 37 939 Ethan Ottaway SO 00:25:03.68 Woodlake

59 38 873 Jonathan Higuera FR 00:25:06.94 Avenal

60 0 894 Riley Ray FR 00:25:13.00 Independence

61 (39) 877 Diego Ramirez FR 00:25:33.93 Avenal

62 (40) 871 Brandon Curiel FR 00:26:01.23 Avenal

63 41 938 Henry Mathiesen FR 00:26:02.52 Woodlake

64 0 925 John Estrada SO 00:27:01.41 Sierra Pacific

65 0 892 Vince Lazaro SO 00:27:19.86 Independence

66 42 926 Bruno Carrazco SO 00:30:44.60 Washington Union

67 0 900 Nathaniel Lopez FR 00:33:39.21 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)
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